
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3903
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
INDO IRAQ BILATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT 
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Iraq have discussed bilateral security related issues in the recent past; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any agreement for cooperation between the countries has been signed during the bilateral discussion; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Hon'ble Prime Minister of Iraq visited India in August, 2013. This visit was followed by the visit of National
Security Advisor of Iraq in December, 2013. During his visit, the National Security Advisor of Iraq also met Hon'ble Union Home
Minister and discussed bilateral security matters. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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